



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-58

Revised on: May 24, 2004

Standard Form Title: Purchase Order

PROJECT REFERENCE NO. 21-0295 ✓

P.R No. 2021- 0615

**PURCHASE ORDER**  
**OFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAL VETERINARIAN** ✓

Agency / Requisitioning Office

2021-11

|                |                                     |                              |
|----------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------|
| Supplier       | <b>LEZAR TRADING</b> ✓              | D.O. No. P.O. NO. 2021-658 ✓ |
| Address        | <b>Poblacion Sur, Carmen, Bohol</b> | Date : November 23, 2021 ✓   |
| E-mail Address | <b>forbir@gmail.com</b>             | Mode of                      |
| Telephone No.  | <b>0928-478-0363/0915-775-1958</b>  | Procurement :                |
| TIN            | <b>404-476-859-000</b>              | <b>PUBLIC BIDDING</b> ✓      |

Gentlemen/Mesdames:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

|                     |  |               |  |
|---------------------|--|---------------|--|
| Place of Delivery : | <b>OFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAL VETERINARIAN</b> | Delivery Term | <b>Please read at the back thereof</b> |
| Address             | <b>New Capitol Site, Tagbilaran City</b>     | Payment Term  | <b>upon completion of delivery</b> ✓   |
| Delivery Period:    | <b>within 30 days upon receipt of NTP</b>    |               |  |
| Warranty Period:    | <b>3 months</b> ✓ <i>1 year</i>              |               |  |

| ITEM | UNIT  | DESCRIPTION  | QTY. | UNIT COST     | AMOUNT              |
|------|-------|--|------|---------------|---------------------|
| 1    | UNITS | PORTABLE BIO SHREDDER<br>Capacity:100 kgs-200 kgs/hr<br>Main Casing:5mm MS Steel Plate<br>Base: 2x2 Angle Bars<br>Main Frame:6mm x 50mm Standard Angle Bars<br>Blades: High Tempered Steel on 9mm MS Plate<br>Base(inside)width 1 1/2" x 5" High Carbon Bolts on 1"<br>Shafting and Pillow Blocks<br>Tires:10" Heavy Duty<br>Engine" 7HP Gasoline Engine | 15   | 87,445.00     | 1,311,675.00        |
| 2    | UNITS | MILK CAN<br>- Stainless Steel<br>- 50 liters   | 30   | 19,438.50     | 583,155.00          |
| 3    | UNITS | MILK PAIL<br>- Food Grade<br>- Stainless Steel<br>- 20 liters  | 129  | 8,450.00      | 1,090,050.00        |
| 4    | UNITS | Live Chicken Crate, Heavy Duty<br>100% Virgin Materials<br>Color: Yellow/ewd/Green<br>Size: 75x54x29cm<br>29.5 x 21.2 x 11.4 inches<br>X-X-X-X-X-X   | 50   | 3,985.00      | 199,250.00          |
|      |       |  |      | <b>TOTAL:</b> | <b>3,184,130.00</b> |

(Total Amount in Words)

**THREE MILLION ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY PESOS ONLY** ✓

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Contorme:

**LEZAR TRADING**

Signature over printed name of Supplier

Very truly yours,

**ATTY. ARTHUR C. YAP**

Governor

Province of Bohol

BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE GOVERNOR

**ATTY. KATHRYN D. PIOQUINTO**

Provincial Administrator

Funds Available:

**JAN 28 2022****EUSTAQUIO A. SOCORIN**

Provincial Treasurer

Earmark

Amount

2100 ✓

**3,194,000.00**

(7)